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Saturday, March 6, 2021 | Cleveland, Tenn. | Paul Dana Walker Arena 
Gulf South Conference | Season Opener

march

sat	  6	 +Shorter Univ. 11:00 am
sat	  6	 +Union Univ. 4:00 pm
tue	  9	 Bryan College	 6:00 pm
fri	 12	 +vs West Georgia 4:00 pm
sat	 13	 +vs Valdosta State 11:00 am
sat	 20	 +at AUM	 TBA
sat	 20	 +vs Montevallo	 TBA
fri	 26	 GSC Playoffs	 TBA

 home dates bold     +gsc games           all times eastern

2020-2021 SCHEDULE/RESULTS

2020-2021 LEE RECORDS

ACTIVE LEE STREAKS

Overall .................................................................0-0
Home ..............................................................0-0
Away ...............................................................0-0
Neutral ..........................................................0-0

vs NCAA II Top 25 ...........................................0-0
vs NCAA II Receiving Votes ........................0-0
GSC ........................................................................0-0

Home ..............................................................0-0
Away ...............................................................0-0

Overall...................................................................W1
Home .....................................................................W1
Away ......................................................................L6
Neutral.................................................................. .L5

group a	 gsc	 cpct.	 overall	 pct.	 streak

mississippi college	   1-0	  1.000	    3-0	 1.000	 W3
union	   1-0	 1 .000	    0-0	  1.000	 W1
christian brothers	   0-1	 0 .000	    0-0	  0.000	L 1
west alabama	   0-1	  0.000	    0-3	 0.000	L 3
alabama huntsville	 0-0	 0 .000	    0-0	  0.000	 --
group b gsc	 cpct.	 overall	 pct.	 streak

montevallo	 0-0	  0.000	    5-0	 1.000	 W5
auburn montgomery	 0-0	  0.000	    1-0	  1.000	 W1
lee	 0-0	 0 .000	    0-0	  0.000	 --
shorter	 0-0	 0 .000	    0-2	  .000	L 2
valdosta state	 0-0	 0 .000	    0-0	  0.000	 --
west georgia	 0-0	 0 .000	    0-1	  0.000	L 1

2020-2021 GSC STANDINGS
AS OF MARCH 5

LEE UNIVERSITY (0-0) VS. SHORTER (0-3)

GAME NOTES
• After 30 years of registering one of the top winning marks on 

any collegiate level, 839 wins against just 343 defeats, Andrea 

Hudson announced her retirement from coaching last 

Wednesday at the end of this spring’s volleyball season. 

• With her husband Kevin always beside her on the bench, the 

twosome took the volleyball teams from NCCAA play and 

began to carve a lasting mark against NAIA competition, 

dominating play in three conferences, TVAC, TranSouth 

and SSAC. The 2004 team posted an undefeated regular 

season (35-0) and extended the home winning streak to 78 

(second all-time in NAIA). The club also established a new 

record for most wins (44). Her team made the NAIA National 

Tournament for five consecutive years (2008-12) and reached 

the Final Four three times (2009, 2010, and 2011). Andrea was 

the winner of numerous conference and regional coaching 

awards, and her husband Kevin was selected as AVCA NAIA 

Assistant Coach of the Year in 2009.

• The tandem continued to work together as Lee transitioned 

to NCAA DII leading the 2017 to the program’s first GSC 

Tournament victory over West Alabama. In 2018 the Lady 

Flames posted a 13-3 mark as Silvia Sartori was named an 

All-American and the GSC Player of the Year while Makayla 

Beebe earned GSC Libero of the Year honors. 

• The Lady Flames will return three top players, sophomore 

Abby Stroh, junior Calina Croy and senior Rachel Junen. Also 

returning are Hannah Longley, Hannah Upton, and Emma 

Flowers.

• Coach Hudson welcomes key new recruits; Allie Whittinghill a

6-foot freshman and middle blocker from Beech High School 

(Hendersonville, Tennessee); Abigail Luke a 6-foot freshman 

and outside hitter from Belmont, North Carolina (Lake Point 

Academy); and Reagan Bratton a 5-foot-9 freshman setter 

from Station Camp High School (Hendersonville, Tennessee). 

• With 10 freshmen on the squad, Coach Hudson said she had 

already seen a lot of fundamental improvement. “Last year 

many of them experienced the collegiate game for the first 

time. Our hope is that having the entire fall working together 

will have helped give our current freshman the opportunity 

to be ready for playing this spring,” said Coach Hudson. “We 

have spent a lot of time on passing and blocking this spring. 

We are hoping to see mark improvement in these areas.”

• This is the Lady Flames’ first game of the season, while 

the Hawks are coming off of three losses to West Georgia, 

Montevallo,  and Life University.

2019 STAT LEADERS (RETURNERS)

ABBY STROH 
KILLS               311

RACHEL JUNEN
ATK %			            .184

ABBY STROH
K/S			                2.85

CALINA CROY
ASSISTS		             44

ABBY STROH
ACES               42

ABBY STROH
DIGS			             324

ABBY STROH
DIGS /S			                2.97

HANNAH UPTON
BLOCKS			                30.0

SERIES INFORMATION

Series Record:  Lee leads 25-12.

Last Meeting:  November 8, 2019, 
in Rome, Ga, the Flames fell in the 
fifth set 2-3. Lee claimed sets 1 and 
3 but fell 15-11 in the tiebreaking 
fifth set. 

Previous Meetings:  
11/8/2019 (Roma, Ga.)
	 L 2-3
10/15/2019 (Cleveland, Tenn.)
	 W 3-2
10/16/2018 (Cleveland, Tenn.)
	 W 3-0
9/18/2018 (Rome, Ga.)
	 W 3-0
10/31/2017 (Rome, Ga.)

L 2-3

2020-2021 STAT LEADERS

KATHERINE PATRICK 
KILLS                 30

JADE SMITH
ATK %			            .327

KATHERINE PATRICK
K/S			                2.31

ANNIE SMITH
ASSISTS		             64

MADISON SPROSTY
ACES                 9

MADISON SPROSTY
DIGS			               70

MADISON SPROSTY
DIGS /S			                5.38

KATHERINE PATRICK
BLOCKS			                14.0
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NAME
Hannah Upton 
Abigail Luke 
Taylor White 
Hannah Longley 
Abby Stroh
Macy Petty 
Rachel Junen 
Mackenzie Pearson 
Anna Elliott 
Reagan Bratton 
Scottie Cook 
Erica South 
Calina Croy 
Emma Flowers 
Allie Whittinghill 
Megan Kincer 
Aleksandra Barac 
Angela Dzoba
Kamryn Halpin 

NO.
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

HT.
5-11
6-0
5-2
5-6

5-10
6-1
6-0
5-7
6-0
5-9
5-9
5-3
5-8
6-0
6-0
6-2
6-0
5-4
5-5

POS.
OH

OH/RS
DS
DS
OH
MB
MB

S/DS
MB/RS

S
MB/RS

DS
S

OH/S
MB/RS

S
OH
 DS
DS

CL.
So.
Fr.
Fr.
Jr.

So.
Fr.
Sr.
So.
So.
Fr.
So.
Fr.
Jr.
Jr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
 Fr.
Fr.

HOMETOWN (PREVIOUS SCHOOL) 
Fort Myers, Fla. (Fort Myers HS)
Belmont, N.C. (Lake Pointe Academy) 
Cleveland, Tenn. (Bradley Central HS) 
Cleveland, Tenn. (Cleveland HS)
Franklin, Tenn. (Centennial HS)
Rock Hill, S.C. (Northwestern HS)
Huntsville, Ala. (Huntsville HS)
Alachua, Fla. (Sante Fe HS)
Jackson, Tenn. (Trinity Christian Academy) 
Hendersonville, Tenn. (Station Camp HS) 
Daleville, Va. (Lord Botetourt HS) 
Cookeville, Tenn. (Cookeville HS)
Hull, Ga. (Athens Christian School) 
Cleveland, Tenn. (Lincoln Memorial University) 
Castalian Springs, Tenn. (Beech HS)
Signal Mountain, Tenn. (Signal Mountain HS) 
Belgrade, Serbia (Lenoir Rhyne University) 
Niceville, Fla. (Niceville HS)
Newnan, Ga. (Northgate HS)

LEE UNIVERSITY LADY FLAMES

SHORTER UNIVERSITY HAWKS

ANDREA HUDSON
Head Coach

Overall Record: 839-343
Lee Record: 839-343 | 30th Season

KEVIN HUDSON
Assistant Coach

SILVIA SARTORI
Assistant Coach

MICAELA MCMICHEN
Graduate Assistant

NAOMI POSADA SULLIVAN
Head Coach

Overall Record: 0-3
Shorter Record: 0-3 | 1st Season

JORDAN LEITCH
Graduate Assistant

NAME
Madison Sprosty
Annie Smith
Lacee Glover
Jade Smith
Nena Marcus
Iva Luther
Rebecca Whitlock
Victoria Eagle
Abigal Cima
Gracie Childers
Katherine Patrick
Gabrielle Hogle
Jovoreya Grant
Taryn Cycholl
Ginger Vorel
Casey Raschen
Annie Veldhuis
Bethany Truong

NO.
1
3
4
5
6
7
8
11
12
14
15
17
18
19
21
22
23
24

HT.
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

POS.
DS
S

OH
MB
OH
RS
S

DS
OH
OH
MB
S

MB
S 

MB
OH/RS

RS
DS

CL.
So.
Fr.
So.
Jr.
Fr.
Sr.
Fr.
So.
Fr.
Fr.

So..
So.
Jr.

So.
Fr.
Jr.

So.
Fr.

HOMETOWN (PREVIOUS SCHOOL)
Savannah, Ga. (Calvary Day School)
Acworth, Ga. (Allatoona HS)
Sneads, Fla. (Sneads HS)
Phoenix, Ariz.
Calhoun, Ga. (Calhoun HS)
Crossville, Ala. (Crossville HS)
North Augusta, S.C. (Wardlaw Academy)
Woodstock, Ga. (Sequoyah HS)
Paducah, Ky. (Christian Fellowship HS)
Morris, Ala. (Mortimer Jordan HS)
Chattanooga, Tenn. (Silverdale Baptist Academy)
Flowery Branch, Ga. (Buford HS)
Forest Park, Ga. (Forest Park HS)
Boca Raton, Fla. (Boca Raton Community HS)
Rincon, Ga. (South Effingham HS)
Peachtree City, Ga. (McIntosh HS)
Cumming, Ga. (West Forsyth HS)
Gardendale, Ala. (John Carroll Catholic HS)

2020-2021 LADY FLAMES VOLLEYBALL2020-2021 LADY FLAMES VOLLEYBALL
COACHING STAFF

COACHING STAFF




