

LEE UNIVERSITY 2020-2021 WOMEN'S VOLLEYBALL

Saturday, March 6, 2021 | Cleveland, Tenn. | Paul Dana Walker Arena Gulf South Conference | Season Opener



2020-2021 SCHEDULE/RESULTS

MAK	CH		
SAT	6	+Shorter Univ.	11:00 am
SAT	6	+Union Univ.	4:00 pm
TUE	9	Bryan College	6:00 pm
FRI	12	+vs West Georgia	4:00 pm
SAT	13	+vs Valdosta State	11:00 am
SAT	20	+at AUM	TBA
SAT	20	+vs Montevallo	TBA
FRI	26	GSC Playoffs	TBA

HOME DATES BOLD +GSC GAMES ALL TIMES EASTERN

LEE UNIVERSITY (0-0) VS. SHORTER (0-3)



2019 STAT LEADERS (RETURNERS)

	ABBY STROH			
KILLS		311		
	RACHEL JUNEN			
ATK %		.184		
	ABBY STROH			
K/S		2.85		
	CALINA CROY			
ASSISTS		44		
	ABBY STROH			
ACES		42		
	ABBY STROH			
DIGS		324		
	ABBY STROH			
DIGS /S		2.97		
	HANNAH UPTON			
BLOCKS		30.0		

SERIES INFORMATION

Series Record: Lee leads 25-12.

Last Meeting: November 8, 2019, in Rome, Ga, the Flames fell in the fifth set 2-3. Lee claimed sets 1 and 3 but fell 15-11 in the tiebreaking fifth set.

Previous Meetings:

11/8/2019 (Roma, Ga.) L 2-3 10/15/2019 (Cleveland, Tenn.) W 3-2 10/16/2018 (Cleveland, Tenn.) W 3-0 9/18/2018 (Rome, Ga.) W 3-0 10/31/2017 (Rome, Ga.)

2020-2021 STAT LEADERS

	KATHERINE PATRICK	
KILLS		30
	JADE SMITH	
ATK %		.327
	KATHERINE PATRICK	
K/S		2.31
	ANNIE SMITH	
ASSISTS		64
	MADISON SPROSTY	
ACES		9
	MADISON SPROSTY	
DIGS		70
	MADISON SPROSTY	
DIGS /S		5.38
	KATHERINE PATRICK	_
BLOCKS		14.0

2020-2021 LEE RECORDS

0-0
0-0
0-0 0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0

ACTIVE LEE STREAKS

Overall	W1
Home	W1
Away	L6
Neutral	L5

2020-2021 GSC STANDINGS AS OF MARCH 5 GROUP A GSC CPCT. OVERALL PCT. ST MISSISSIPPI COLLEGE 1-0 1.000 3-0 1.000

				•	
GROUP A	GSC	CPCT.	OVERALL	PCT.	STREAK
MISSISSIPPI COLLEGE	1-0	1.000	3-0	1.000	W3
UNION	1-0	1.000	0-0	1.000	Wı
CHRISTIAN BROTHERS	0-1	0.000	0-0	0.000	L1
WEST ALABAMA	0-1	0.000	0-3	0.000	L3
ALABAMA HUNTSVILLE	0-0	0.000	0-0	0.000	
GROUP B	GSC	CPCT.	OVERALL	PCT.	STREAK
MONTEVALLO	0-0	0.000	5-0	1.000	W5
AUBURN MONTGOMERY	0-0	0.000	1-0	1.000	W1
LEE	0-0	0.000	0-0	0.000	
SHORTER	0-0	0.000	0-2	.000	L2
VALDOSTA STATE	0-0	0.000	0-0	0.000	
WEST GEORGIA	0-0	0.000	0-1	0.000	Lı

GAME NOTES

- After 30 years of registering one of the top winning marks on any collegiate level, 839 wins against just 343 defeats, Andrea Hudson announced her retirement from coaching last Wednesday at the end of this spring's volleyball season.
- With her husband Kevin always beside her on the bench, the twosome took the volleyball teams from NCCAA play and began to carve a lasting mark against NAIA competition, dominating play in three conferences, TVAC, TranSouth and SSAC. The 2004 team posted an undefeated regular season (35-0) and extended the home winning streak to 78 (second all-time in NAIA). The club also established a new record for most wins (44). Her team made the NAIA National Tournament for five consecutive years (2008-12) and reached the Final Four three times (2009, 2010, and 2011). Andrea was the winner of numerous conference and regional coaching awards, and her husband Kevin was selected as AVCA NAIA Assistant Coach of the Year in 2009.
- The tandem continued to work together as Lee transitioned to NCAA DII leading the 2017 to the program's first GSC Tournament victory over West Alabama. In 2018 the Lady Flames posted a 13-3 mark as Silvia Sartori was named an All-American and the GSC Player of the Year while Makayla Beebe earned GSC Libero of the Year honors.

- The Lady Flames will return three top players, sophomore Abby Stroh, junior Calina Croy and senior Rachel Junen. Also returning are Hannah Longley, Hannah Upton, and Emma Flowers
- Coach Hudson welcomes key new recruits; Allie Whittinghill a 6-foot freshman and middle blocker from Beech High School (Hendersonville, Tennessee); Abigail Luke a 6-foot freshman and outside hitter from Belmont, North Carolina (Lake Point Academy); and Reagan Bratton a 5-foot-9 freshman setter from Station Camp High School (Hendersonville, Tennessee).
- With 10 freshmen on the squad, Coach Hudson said she had already seen a lot of fundamental improvement. "Last year many of them experienced the collegiate game for the first time. Our hope is that having the entire fall working together will have helped give our current freshman the opportunity to be ready for playing this spring," said Coach Hudson. "We have spent a lot of time on passing and blocking this spring. We are hoping to see mark improvement in these areas."
- This is the Lady Flames' first game of the season, while the Hawks are coming off of three losses to West Georgia, Montevallo, and Life University.



2020-2021 LADY FLAMES VOLLEYBALL

LEE UNIVERSITY LADY FLAMES

NO.	NAME	CL.	HT.	POS.
1	Hannah Upton	So.	5-11	ОН
2	Abigail Luke	Fr.	6-0	OH/RS
3	Taylor White	Fr.	5-2	DS
4	Hannah Longley	Jr.	5-6	DS
5	Abby Stroh	So.	5-10	ОН
6	Macy Petty	Fr.	6-1	MB
7	Rachel Junen	Sr.	6-0	MB
8	Mackenzie Pearson	So.	5-7	S/DS
9	Anna Elliott	So.	6-0	MB/RS
10	Reagan Bratton	Fr.	5-9	S
11	Scottie Cook	So.	5-9	MB/RS
12	Erica South	Fr.	5-3	DS
14	Calina Croy	Jr.	5-8	S
15	Emma Flowers	Jr.	6-0	OH/S
16	Allie Whittinghill	Fr.	6-0	MB/RS
17	Megan Kincer	Fr.	6-2	S
18	Aleksandra Barac	Fr.	6-0	OH
19	Angela Dzoba	Fr.	5-4	DS
20	Kamryn Halpin	Fr.	5-5	DS

HOMETOWN (PREVIOUS SCHOOL)

Fort Myers, Fla. (Fort Myers HS) Belmont, N.C. (Lake Pointe Academy) Cleveland, Tenn. (Bradley Central HS) Cleveland, Tenn. (Cleveland HS) Franklin, Tenn. (Centennial HS) Rock Hill, S.C. (Northwestern HS) Huntsville, Ala. (Huntsville HS) Alachua, Fla. (Sante Fe HS) Jackson, Tenn. (Trinity Christian Academy) Hendersonville, Tenn. (Station Camp HS) Daleville, Va. (Lord Botetourt HS) Cookeville, Tenn. (Cookeville HS) Hull, Ga. (Athens Christian School) Cleveland, Tenn. (Lincoln Memorial University) Castalian Springs, Tenn. (Beech HS) Signal Mountain, Tenn. (Signal Mountain HS) Belgrade, Serbia (Lenoir Rhyne University) Niceville, Fla. (Niceville HS)

Newnan, Ga. (Northgate HS)

COACHING STAFF



ANDREA HUDSON
Head Coach
Overall Record: 839-343
Lee Record: 839-343 | 30th Season

KEVIN HUDSON Assistant Coach

SILVIA SARTORI Assistant Coach

MICAELA MCMICHEN Graduate Assistant



SHORTER UNIVERSITY HAWKS

NO.	NAME	CL.	HT.	POS.
1	Madison Sprosty	So.		DS
3	Annie Smith	Fr.		S
4	Lacee Glover	So.		ОН
5	Jade Smith	Jr.		MB
6	Nena Marcus	Fr.		OH
7	Iva Luther	Sr.		RS
8	Rebecca Whitlock	Fr.		S
11	Victoria Eagle	So.		DS
12	Abigal Cima	Fr.		ОН
14	Gracie Childers	Fr.		OH
15	Katherine Patrick	So		MB
17	Gabrielle Hogle	So.		S
18	Jovoreya Grant	Jr.		MB
19	Taryn Cycholl	So.		S
21	Ginger Vorel	Fr.		MB
22	Casey Raschen	Jr.		OH/RS
23	Annie Veldhuis	So.		RS
24	Bethany Truong	Fr.		DS

HOMETOWN (PREVIOUS SCHOOL)

Savannah, Ga. (Calvary Day School) Acworth, Ga. (Allatoona HS) Sneads, Fla. (Sneads HS) Phoenix, Ariz. Calhoun, Ga. (Calhoun HS) Crossville, Ala. (Crossville HS) North Augusta, S.C. (Wardlaw Academy) Woodstock, Ga. (Sequoyah HS) Paducah, Ky. (Christian Fellowship HS) Morris, Ala. (Mortimer Jordan HS) Chattanooga, Tenn. (Silverdale Baptist Academy) Flowery Branch, Ga. (Buford HS) Forest Park, Ga. (Forest Park HS) Boca Raton, Fla. (Boca Raton Community HS) Rincon, Ga. (South Effingham HS) Peachtree City, Ga. (McIntosh HS)

Cumming, Ga. (West Forsyth HS)

Gardendale, Ala. (John Carroll Catholic HS)





NAOMI POSADA SULLIVAN Head Coach Overall Record: 0-3 Shorter Record: 0-3 | 1st Season

JORDAN LEITCH Graduate Assistant

